

## The Austin Company Opens Office in Melbourne, Florida

The Austin Company announces the opening of its Melbourne, Florida office to expand its presence in Florida.

CLEVELAND, OH, UNITED STATES, December 18, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The Austin Company Opens Office in Melbourne, Florida

The Austin Company announces the opening of its Melbourne, Florida office. This strategic move is part of Austin's ongoing commitment to expanding its presence in Florida, with both legacy and new clients in mind.



The Austin Company's new Melbourne, Florida office.

The new Melbourne office will serve as a hub for subject matter experts, designers, engineers, and construction management professionals. This team will continue Austin's ongoing design-build work on Florida's Space Coast and throughout the region ensuring the evolving needs of our clients are met. "We are committed to local investment in the region and will continue that

"

We are committed to local investment in the region and will continue that investment by utilizing local resources and developing both trade and client partnerships."

Brian Leslie, Vice President of Operations

investment by utilizing local resources and developing both trade and client partnerships." says Brian Leslie, Vice President of Operations.

Since 1878, Austin has delivered innovative solutions and exceptional service to manufacturing industries such as aerospace, food and beverage, pharmaceutical, and automotive. Austin's clients include Blue Origin, L3Harris Technologies, Airbus, The Boeing Company, Northrop Grumman, Lockheed Martin, Cox, BASF, CSX, Bimbo Bakeries, Pepperidge Farm, Swift Foods, Pfizer, Zoetis, and Ford Motor Company. Our new office in Melbourne

underscores our dedication to maintaining our legacy of service to these clients while fostering

growth and innovation to support new clients.

The Austin Company is a full-service, design-build firm offering site location consulting, design, engineering, and construction. Headquartered in Cleveland, Austin maintains offices across various locations, including Atlanta, Georgia; Irvine, California; Kalamazoo, Michigan; Merritt Island, Florida; San Luis Potosi, Mexico; and London, United Kingdom. Additionally, Austin oversees two subsidiary companies: Gala & Associates and TACK Builders Inc. Austin operates as a member of the Kajima International Inc. family of companies. For further information: <a href="https://theaustin.com/">https://theaustin.com/</a>.

Tamara Zupancic
The Austin Company
+1 216-386-1898
email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770077240

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.